# **2025 5th International Conference** on Human-Machine Interaction **ICHMI 2025**

May 23-25, 2025 | Haikou, China

## www.ichmi.org/

2025 5th International Conference on Human-Machine Interaction (ICHMI 2025) will be held in Haikou, China on May 23-25, 2025. The conference is co-sponsored by Hainan University, China and Beijing CAS Spark Institute of Information Technology(SIIT).

ICHMI2025 welcomes contributions from researchers and seasoned academics from all over the world.

### **Keynote Speakers**



### Jiangzhou Wang, Southeast University, China

- IEEE Communications Society Leonard G. Abraham Prize (2022) Fellow of the Royal Academy of Engineering, UK (FREng) (2018) Fellow of IEEE (2017)
- Foreign Member, Chinese Academy of Engineering (2023)



### Prof. Yaochu Jin, Westlake University, China

Member of Academia Europaea Fellow of IEEE

# CALL FOR PAPERS

Topics of interest for submission include, but are not limited to:

- 1.\*\*Affective Computing and User Experience\*\*
- 2.\*\*Intelligent Interaction Systems\*\*
- 3. \*\*Augmented Reality and Virtual Reality\*\*
- 4. \*\*Human-Robot Collaboration and Social Robots\*\*
- 5. \*\*Wearable Technology and Health Monitoring\*\*
- 6. \*\*Smart Homes and the Internet of Things\*\*
- 7. \*\*Data Privacy and Security\*\*
- 8. \*\*Future Technologies and Human-Computer Interaction\*\*

### **Key Dates**

Submission Deadline: April 10th, 2025 Notification Date: April 25th, 2025 **Registration Deadline: May 5th, 2025** 

# **Organization Committees**

#### International Advisory Committees

- Jiangzhou Wang, Southeast University, China (IEEE Fellow, IET Fellow)
- Yonghua Zou, Vice President of Hainan University, China
- Xinbo Gao, President of Chongging University of Posts and Telecommunications, China (IEEE Fellow, IET Fellow)
- Qihui Wu, Vice President of Nanjing University of Aeronautics and Astronautics China (IEEE Fellow, IET Fellow)
- Qi Wu, Shanghai Jiao Tong University, China

#### **Conference Committees Chairs**

- Xiaojun Zeng, University of Manchester, U.K.
- Feng Shu, Hainan University, China

#### **Program Committee Chairs**

- Fuhui Zhou, Nanjing University of Aeronautics and Astronautics, China
- Long Shi, Nanjing University of Science and Technology, China
- Wenchi Cheng, Xidian University, China

#### **Program Committee Co-chairs**

- Xiaowen Liu, HaiNan Normal University, China
- Chong Shen, Hainan University, China
- Qingchen Zhang, Hainan University, China
- Simon Parkinson, University of Huddersfield, U.K.
- Fei Hao, Shaanxi Normal University, China





After a careful reviewing process, all accepted papers after proper registration and | • ICHMI 2024 - ACM - ISBN: 979-8-4007-1681-2 | Ei Compendex, Scopus presentation, papers will be published in the Conference Proceedings. Conference content will be submitted for inclusion into IEEE Xplore, Ei Compendex and Scopus, as well as other Abstracting and Indexing (A&I) databases.



Paper template and detailed information please visit: • https://www.ichmi.org/submission.html

 ICHMI 2023 - ACM - ISBN: 979-8-4007-0008-8 | Ei Compendex, Scopus • ICHMI 2022 - ACM - ISBN: 978-1-4503-9661-5 | Ei Compendex, Scopus • ICHMI 2021 - ACM - ISBN: 978-1-4503-8777-4 | Ei Compendex, Scopus

1. Please log in the Iconf. Submission System; (.pdf only) to submit your full paper and abstract: http://confsys.iconf.org/submission/ichmi2025

2. Note: a. Your submission will be reviewed by the conference scientific committee. b. Only Full paper submission will be published in conference proceedings if accepted. c. Each paper should have no less than 4 pages normally, including all figures, tables, and references. One regular registration is within SIX Pages. Extra pages will be charged.

### Contact

Ms. Loey Liu E-mail: ichmi\_conf@vip.163.com Tel.: +86-18215525193